
 

If not otherwise noted, changes appear in bold italics. 

 
CITY OF MONROVIA 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
M E M O R A N D U M 

 

    

 TO: MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL  

 FROM: ALICE D. ATKINS, MMC, CITY CLERK  

 DATE: JUNE 21, 2022  

 SUBJECT: JUNE 21, 2022 – REGULAR MEETING  

 
 
Below are changes and updates related to tonight’s meeting agenda. 
 
CONSENT CALENDAR 

 CC-17 Approve the 8.87% Rate Adjustment from Arakelian Enterprises, Inc., DBA Athens 
Services for Solid Waste and Recycling Services 

  Staff Reference:  Alex Tachiki, Deputy Public Works Director 
 
 CC-18 Amendment No. 4 to the Amended and Restated Street Sweeping Services Agreement 

dated July 1, 2011, with Arakelian Enterprises, Inc., DBA Athens Services 
  Staff Reference:  Alex Tachiki, Deputy Public Works Director 
 

By request, these items will be pulled for discussion and consideration following a presentation by 

Deputy Public Works Director Alex Tachiki 


